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etriko out the the management of common schools and school districts, passed
March seventh, A. D. eighteen hundred and seventy-three, be
amended by striking out the name of the county of Becker.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1875.

When act to
take effect.

Llmltfttion of
salaries.

When act to
take effftct.

CHAPTER XXIV.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION FIVE OF CHAPTER TWO, GEN-
ERAL LAWS OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-
THREE, AN ACT FOR THE REGULATION AND GOVERN-
MENT OF THE STATE NORMAL SCHOOLS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That section five of chapter two, general laws
of eighteen hundred and seventy-three, entitled an act for the
regulation and government of the State Normal Schools, shall
be so amended as to read as follows, after the words, "to fix: the
salaries of the same :" Provided, That no professor or teacher
shall receive more than two thousand dollars per annum for
salaries or services so rendered.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March 9th, 1875.

CHAPTER XXV.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION THIRTY-FIVE, CHAPTER THIR-
TY-SIX, STATUTES EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SIXTY-SIX,
BEING SECTION SIX'IY-NINE, CHAPTER FIFTEEN, BI3-
SEiL'S STATUTES, RELATING TO TAXES FOR MAINTAIN-
ING PUBLIC SCHOOLS,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section thirty-five, chapter thirty-six, stat-
utes eighteen hundred and sixty-six, being section sixty-nine,
chapter fifteen, BisselTa statutes, be and is hereby amended
to read as follows :



OF MINNESOTA FOR 1875. 59

Sec. 69. For the purpose of maintaining public schools, the
commissioners of each county shall levy aa annual tax of one-
tenth of one per cent, on the amount of the assessment made and collected,
by the assessors of each township for the same year, which tax
BO levied shall be extended upon the assessment rolls of the
year by the county auditor in a column for each school district
or portion thereof in said county, and this shall be collected
in the same manner, and by the same persons as other county
taxtjs are collected, except that the school tax shall be collected
in gold or silver, or United States national currency, and the
money so collected shall be paid into the county treasury for pjnM to be set
the support of public schools, to be apportioned by the county J*£^jf°r u** °r

auditor who shall distribute to each school district or portion
thereof, the amount of tax collected in said district or portion
of district in his said county. As a further provision for the
support of schools there shall be set apart by the county treas-
urer of each county, the proceeds of all fines for the breach of
any penal law in this state not otherwise appropriated by law,
and all moneys arising from the issuing of liquor licenses and
from unclaimed moneys arising from the sale of estrays as pro-
vided for by amendment to section twelve, chapter nineteen of
the general statutes. And the county auditor shall open an
account with each district or portion of district in his county, Auditor to keep
and keep an accurate account of all moneys received by or due eachUmBtrict.
to each of said districts, and all such matters as are necessary
to show the condition of accounts between each of said districts
and the county treasury, and" for this purpose he shall examine
any and all of the books in the office of the county treasurer. _

a -i rm • i. t_ 11 v ,. j ,. j.t i- ,_ -i .- Tobeconttrnedbee. 2. This act shall be construed to cover the distribution to cover the dia-
of the tax levied and collected for the year eighteen hundred K
and seventy-four, eighteen hundred and seventy-five and sub- mer years.
sequent years thereafter.

SEC. 3. That all acts or parts of acts inconsistent with this Repeal ofinc
be and hereby is repealed. mstent acts.

SEC. 4. That this act shall take effect and be in force from When net to
and after its passage. takc effoct-

Approved March 6, 1&74.

CHAPTER XXVI.

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR OBTAINING TITLE TO LiNDS BY
SCHOOL DISTRICTS FOR THE USE OF SUCH DISTRICTS
FOR SCHOOL HOUSE SITES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:


